

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2008-0039, Version: 1

An Ordinance to amend Subsection 2.38(3)(a) and (c) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code relative to the City of West Allis Plan Commission quorum requirements.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PARTI. Subsection 2.38(3)(a) and (c) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code shall be amended to read as follows:

2.38 CITY PLAN COMMISSION

(3) Organization and Procedure

(a) The Mayor shall serve as Chairman of the Plan Commission. The Mayor shall not be counted toward determining the quorum. The Mayor shall have no voting power except in the case of a tie vote among citizen members, when he/she shall cast the deciding votes. A citizen member shall be designated as Vice-Chairperson by the Plan Commission.

- (c) A quorum shall be four (4) members, not including the Mayor, and all official actions shall require a majority vote.
- PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.
- PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.
- cc: Department of Development City Attorney's Office